oSS SRR XA
7 C MV VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT VANE PUMPS
TC6VP-F23, F26, F30, F40

BRTFEMNERMER -
®EF/)\ » FNEX) - RBNEEBIHIERET -

FEATURES:

@This series pump which being with low noise level,
running smoothly and wear resistant, Especially,
those are very suitable for machine tool & special
purpose m/c use.

@Little temp upward & little power lose and designed
of auto emersed pressure compensating.

SR
@:’ OLRYIRIA » RIFRFIES /) - EIEBIR » MIEERE -

sJiE3R5|
ORDERING INDEX

TCOVP -F - A - 02
T T F2ET9RIS Design no.
[EE7JE5& Pressure range
1:5~18 bar » 2:15~35 bar
3:30~55 bar » 4:50~70 bar

ItHHEE/] Delivery capacity at 1800 rpm
1:23L/min » 2:26L/min » 3:30L/min » 4:40L/min

Z #7337\ Mounting style
F:Flange mountingGERaT\)

HR35E0S Serial no.

- MR8
SPECIFICATIONS

gy tEEe7] B E BERE
Model Delivery capacity Pressure adj. range Rated speed
(1800 rpm) 2= 2K
Max. Min.
TC6VP-F23 23 I/min 5~18 bar
TC6VP-F26 26 I/min 15~35 bar
TC6VP-F30 30 I/min 30~55 bar 1800TPIN | “GROTPI
TC6VP-F40 40 I/min 50~70 bar




s R B DIMENSIONS

T EHBERHEERNE ) 59
RAREES } »
f N B0
m T
bR
3 \}\ i
A HHO
—/} Re 1/2(0UT)
1/
0
2]
| Tf g il
Gy :
A L. o o
e - Pt
c;iM h—
i 4
M 1F
oS
36 TR ER LA > 4
0 AAREG -
60 ] 60 - Lo 156
- 133

= £HERR#RE PERFORMANCE CURVE

TC6VP-30L
1800 r/min
40 7l 1500 r/min
h 7T T 7 %
= = =5 x
™. 55 i JAY Pl T
L/min | \ [N K\ 13 %
10 | \ . N | 2
o A N\ N] 1 KW
0 2 4 6 7
B MPa
TCBVP-40L o
1800 MIN_ - 1500 r/min
40
it A B ;7
H:I' 30 _-"_1‘{ _'“\A —-}a/’ 4 Wi Al
= \ P \ /15 A
e 20 \ \ \ X 4 o)
L/min | . XL\ | 3
. I =ZSgC Ry, =
< N N[ 7 KW
A\ \ N o
0 2 4 6 7
B MPa




TREBRERA

7 CMC VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT VANE PUMPS
TCO6VP-F23, F26, F30, F40

2 E2E / DISASSEMBLY FIG:




== (4 2
i
PARTS LIST
(TC6VP-F23/F26/F30/F40)

Alll

B /ltem A& /Description H=/Q'ty ffiEt/Remarks
NO.1 RZARE/Pump housing 1
NO.2 HHEME/Dry bearings 1 DD22x25
NO.3 SHEV/OIl seal 1 22x42x11
NO.4 HIR/Retainer ring 1 R42
NO.5 JEZ/Piston 1
NO.6 £ZE/Plunger 1
NO.7 ORZIE/O ring 1 P5
NO.8 (ORZIR/O ring P20
NO.9 FEDRIFH/Plug screw 1
NO.10 SAR2IFH2/Ad]. bolt 1 M12x1.75x24
NO.11 §Z48/Screw nut 1
NO.12 ENIH8/Locking pin 2 ©4.0x10
NO.13 g0 ti/Front port plate 1
NO.14 (LEFER/Cam ring 1
NO.15 | EEERiIETEESS/Gear-revolversl ¥ Bl #E 7 /Rotor 1
NO.16 E/Vane 13
NO.17 % Dmt/Rear port plate 1
NO.18 (OFZ¥R/0 ring 1 41.7x38.1x1.9
NO.19 COHIR/O ring 1 63.8x60x1.9
NO.20 OWFER/O ring 1 G85
NO.21 I%Z/End cover 1
NO.22 HEHERF/Dry bearings 1 DD22x25
NO.23 ENIH8/Locking pin 2 ©4.0x10
NO.24 7 ETUEEIZ#f/Countersink hex-screw 4 M10x1.5x30
NO.25 EETEEFE/Twin piston 1
NO.26 3§ 3&/Spring 1
NO.27 ESER’EZE/Snap plug 1
NO.28 ORFZIR/O ring 1 P22A
NO.29 =2 /Top cover 1
NO.30 7\ETEEIR#/Conntersink hex-screw 4 M6x1.0x20
NO.31 FAERIZFR/A]. bolt 1 M10x1.5x40
NO.32 UZ18/Screw nut 1
NO.33 FAERIFIZ/A]. bolt 1 M16x1.5x34
NO.34 ORZIE/O ring 1 P14
NO.35 {%1&/Screw nut 1
NO.36 182/Snap cap 1
NO.37 ¢ B/ Woodruff key 1 No.607
NO.38 7N ERERE 1 M10xP1.5
NO.39 EREE 1
NO.40 FLAICRIHIR 1 R24

14




